

ÖITEM NO.112

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6648 OF 2003

SHIVAPPA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHADEVAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report ))

Date: 05/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.Javali, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv. for  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Not represented till date

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the respondents.

In addition, notice should also go through the  
Process Serving Agency of the jurisdictional Court.

(D.K. Gupta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master