

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6648 OF 2003

SHIVAPPA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHADEVAPPA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant, Mr. Shivappa, has died during the pendency of this appeal in December, 2011 and thereby the appeal stands abated.

Civil appeal is dismissed as such.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) (SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6648 OF 2003

SHIVAPPA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHADEVAPPA & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant, Mr. Shivappa, has died during the pendency of this appeal in December, 2011 and thereby the appeal stands abated.

Civil appeal is dismissed as such.

.....J.
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 25, 2012